

MACT 705/22

MOHIT KUMAR Vs. DEEP SINGH AND ORS

10.08.2023

Present:- Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Advocate for petitioner.

Sh. Nitin Goel, Advocate for Insurance Company.

None for respondent no 1 & 2.

As per report, respondent no.1 & 2 have not been served.

Ld. Counsel for Insurance company seeks some more time to file WS in the instant as he has not received copy of petition alongwith documents. Ld. Counsel for petitioner is directed to supply copy of petition alongwith documents during the course of the day.

Respondent No.3/Insurance company is directed to file its WS/reply within 30 days with advance copy to the petitioner.

Issue notice of the petition to respondent no.1 & 2 as per previous order on filing of PF/RC for 04.12.2023.

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)
PO-MACT/SHD/KKD
10.08.2023