

02.05.2024

Present : None for the petitioner.
Respondent no.2 with Ld. Counsel Sh. Kumar
Shivam for respondent no.2.
Adv. Sh. Nitin Kumar, Ld. Court Commissioner
through V/C.

Matter is passed over till 10.30 a.m. for the appearance
of petitioner.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
PO-MACT-01/SHD
KKD/DELHI/02.05.2024

At 10.45 a.m.

Present : Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for respondent no.2.

Ld. counsel for the respondent no.2, namely Shankar has
submitted that the written statement along with V/N will be filed
during the course of the day today itself. Let the copy of same be
supplied to the opposite side.

As per report of the Ahlmad notice of the petition qua
respondent no.1 not received back.

Issue fresh notice to respondent no.1 on filing of PF
through all modes.

On behalf of respondent no.3/insurance co. written
statement has already been filed in which *inter alia* one of the
preliminary objections with respect to limitation has been taken.

Put up for consideration/ further proceedings on
20.08.2024.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
PO-MACT-01/SHD
KKD/DELHI/02.05.2024