

9 MACT 705/22

MOHIT KUMAR Vs. DEEP SINGH AND ORS

10.09.2025

Present:- Ms. Sulekha Thakur with Ms. Sangeeta Bisht, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

The evidence is being recorded through Ld. Court Commissioner.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that the IO needs to be examined.

IO be summoned on filing of PF and requisite details to be served through the office of concerned SSP for his examination before Ld. Court Commissioner.

Put up for report of Ld. Court Commissioner/ further proceedings on **15.12.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
10.09.2025