

15.12.2025

Present:- Ms. Jyoti Kumari, proxy counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Alka Gupta, proxy counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

Put up for report of Ld. Court Commissioner on
22.12.2025.

At this stage, it is submitted that matter can be
settled between the petitioner and insurance co. Accordingly, put
up for **pre-Lok Adalat on 22.12.2025.**

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
15.12.2025