

1 MACT 705/22

MOHIT KUMAR Vs. DEEP SINGH AND ORS

22.12.2025 at 11.13 a.m.

Present:- Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Alka Gupta, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

It is submitted that matter can be settled between the
petitioner and insurance co. Accordingly, put up for pre-Lok
Adalat on **05.01.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
22.12.2025