

05.01.2026

Present:- None for the petitioner.
Ms. Alka Gupta, Proxy counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
05.01.2026

At 11.11 a.m.

Present:- Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Nitin Goel, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance
co.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, **on
PF let IO be summoned with the direction to appear with copy of
charge-sheet/police file.**

Put up for PE on 16.03.2026.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
05.01.2026