

16.03.2026

Present:- Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. counsel for the petitioner through videoconferencing.

Matter is passed over till 12.00 p.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
16.03.2026

At 12.34 p.m.

Present:- Ms. Jyoti Kumari, Proxy counsel for the petitioner.
IO/Retd. SI Sriram Tiwari in person.

Proxy Counsel for the petitioner submits that the IO/Retd. SI Sriram Tiwari is not to be examined and instead of him IO/SI Vijay Kumar Yadav is to be examined. Accordingly, IO/Retd. SI Sriram Tiwari is discharged un-examined. Diet money of Rs.2500/- is paid to IO/Retd. SI Sriram Tiwari on behalf of petitioner.

IO/SI Vijay Kumar be summoned on filing PF and detail to be executed through the office of concerned SSP.

Put up for PE on **29.05.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
16.03.2026