

29.05.2026

Present:- Ms. Jyoti Kumari, proxy counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Alka Gupta, proxy counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

As per communication received from IO/SI vijay
Kumar today he will not be able to appear before the Tribunal.

**On PF issue fresh summons to IO SI Vijay Kumar for
the NDOH.**

Put up for PE on **07.09.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
29.05.2026